IMPERIAL 26 Snow Thrower UT-52601 1601 Page 1 of 10

for JACOBSEN

IMPERIAL 2 STAGE
SNOW JET

Me. 52401
Serlat Na. 1801 and Up

JACOBSEN
" JACOBEEN MANLULFACTURING COMPANY

RACINE, WIBCAONSIN 53403
PART NO. 343534

SNOW EQLIIPMENT




Page 2 of 10

IMPERIAL 26 Snow Thrower UT-52601 1601




IMPERIAL 26 Snow Thrower UT-52601 1601

Ref, | Part Ref. | Part
Mo, | Mo, Qoen. Deacription Mo, | Mo, Quan. Dwmetription
1 | 1181EQ L Tractor Frame Apaembly 52 | 448140 12 Lackwasher, 574 nied, - Tire
g | 445898 | & Hut, 6/18-1% - Retainer Belt Fim Jolning
Cuard and Beok Covar BE | 443li0| L& Nut, 2/8-16 Hex - Tire RIm
3 | 1zszab 4 1 Fiec Bracket Asgsmbly Joining
4 | iEsRAG | 1 Bheft and Sprogket Azesmbly g4 | Leopsa]| = Wheel Hub Aasembly
b | 23@0dd | 1 Huly = Dyive Dizc E& 1 Bogina Assembly
g | 1sz0TR | 1 Deiwe Wheel 66 | 12a207| 1 Idlar Flate Asaernbly
v | 400180 | B Borew, 6/L6-18x L/2 Hex Hd, g7 | topzpz| = Berew, 6/10-24x5/4 Hex Hd. Cap
Cap ~ Drive Whesl Mg, - Idler Flate bitg.
8 | 44813 | B Locloyagher, B/16 Med. - BB | 448134 2 Lagkowaghsr, B/L6 Mad, = Idls
| Drive Whesl Mig, Plafa Mg,
5 | 1e3pEs | I Bleeve and Bearing Axmembly 60 | 34eEeT) 1 Decal = nakyastion
10 | 468017 | I iy, Tru-are G100-78, Refeining B0 [ l53pes] 1 Uit Clubeh Anzsmbly
= Drive Woeel 61 | dBdoiz] 1 Washar, Shakapicel - Dndt
11 | B4Bd4TE | 2 Beariog - Disg Ehaft Clutoh .
12 | 40002B | 2 PFin, I/8x1 Cotter - Liae 82 | £e0des] 1 Pin, 1/8x a4 Cotter - Unit
Bhefl Baaring Clutoh Mig.
13 | £0018£L | B Borew, B/16-18 ¥ 2/4 Hex Hd, Cap a3 | lEddey 1 ldler Arm Appembly
- Tan Bhalt Bearlag Mig, e4 | J48613) I Fpacer
T4 | ddf1ze | @ Lockwaeher, 3716 Mad, - Diso 66 | aiB2ld] 2 Pulley - Ifler
Bhaft Beering Mtg. &g | 4002E51 1 Boraw, 3/8-14x1-1/4 Hex Hd,
Ib | 448108 | 4 Rut, B/15-18 Hex - Disa Sheft Cap - Pulley Mtg,
Bearing NIg. &7 | 4Eadll| 1 waaher, 3/8 BAE - Pulley
19 | 400024 | 2 Pin, 1/8% 143 Coltar - DIAD Mouniing
Braoket Bpring Mig. 88 | €4plin] 1 Laoglewsgher, /% Med, - Fullay
17 | ad3aon | 1 Bpring - Dige Bracket Mig,
¢ | dao02d | 1 Bin, 1/6x 1/2 Cotiar = Diss Bras- 68 | ddalle] 1 biug, 3/5-18 Hex - Fulley
ket Bpring Mitg, o frame} ¥ita,
19 | weawal | 1 Finkon and Sprocket Asssmhbly 70| eE30LL]| 1 Washer, 3/8 SAE - Idlar Arm
Gael. Beartngs Ref, 24) Mig.
20 | p4aamd | 2 Reariog - Rollar T | dADOZE| 1 Pin, I/Ex /4
gl | 34ndma | 3 Wwarher, Tlrust {Each aide of TE | #apila| 4 Borww, 3,/8-16x 874 Bh, Ay, Nk,
Plulpn and Hprocket Assy.] Carrlage - Englne Mig.
22 | a1tTie | AR | Washer - Fivet Bheft (Flaoe be- Td | 4dblddy 4 Locicwamber, 378 Med, - Eoglna
tireets Finiot and Sida Plate if M.
end play excasds 1,716, T4 | 43l | MNut, 3/5-16 Hex - Engine Mig,
o4 | S4m474 | 1 Fhaft - Tise Bracket Plvot 6 | 3438171 1 fpring - Idler Arm
24 | 3zegsa | 1 Pln = Anti-Baotation RE | 2P0 [ 1 Pulley - Engioe
85 | 4a0048 | 1 Bip, 5/18x 1 Cottar - Pivoet | EldE| 1 Horewy, 5,/16-18 X 1/T By, Hd. Cap
Fheft Mig, Ft, Bet - Engine Pulley Mig.
24 | Mades | L Chaln = Trason (inal, Link T8 | adgmas | 1 Key - Eoglne Pulley Mig,
Het. 27) Te | zaIanE| 1 Belt - Delye
27 | 4ranoz| ¢ Sarvica Link BO | 14008 | 1 Balt Guard Apgembly
25 | 123284 | 1 Epeed Linkege Asdetubly g1 | 4o0iee| 2 Borew, BA15-10x879 Hex Hd,
28 | gaimag | 1 Support - Linkegs Cap = Palt Guard Mg
80 | gaonza ) 1 Pin, 178 %474 Cotter B2 | 448184 | 2 Lockwagher, §/14 Mad, - Balt
31 | £4007E | 2 Balt, §/16-18% &/4 £h. ¥k, Carr- Guard Mig,
ings - Epasd Linkags Buppart By | sesDal| 1 Covar - Back
a2 | 44134 | B Lockwesber, 518 Med, - Bpead g4 | 4001B2| B Batww, b/LO-18 X &8 Hex Hd.
Lirkage fupport Gap - Begk Gover Mig,
99 | 448108 | 2 Fut, 5/16-18 Hex - Spead Link- BE | 4d0L34| 2 Lockwasher, 5716 Med, - Back
age Buppart Cerrer Mig.
34 | a43ded | 1 Bin - Blvot A6 | B2erdl} 1 ¥noh = Urdt Idler Handle
35 | 460028 | I Bin, 1/% x 874 Cotiet - Pin anod 8y | do0ses| 2 Borew, 8/8-10 x84 Hex Hd,
Linkege Mg, Cap - Auger Houslog & Tiaetor
a6 | LeAB&+ | I Bpead Cootrel Hod Asssmbly gg | 446L40| 4 Lovkwasher, 3/2 Med. - Anger
O | meEtp ) 1 Ao ond Gear Asgembly Housing to Traolor
35 | mdpd1p | 2 Bearing - Axle 48 | 443110 | 2 Mut, 53/8-16 Hex - Auger Bodklng
39 | ta007E | 4 Boraw, BSLE=162x34 B, M, to Tracter
Carriage - Axle Bearing an i Baripl No. Flals
40 | ed6134 | £ Logkwagher, 1716 Med. - Axls oL | 40pE0B| 2 Borew, $%x /4 Bd, Hd, Type U
EeRring Drive - Barial Flais MEE.
41 | £40108 | 4 Mhet, /18=18 Hax - AxIa Enaring #2 | 463017 = Ky, 371883/ Woodruff - Wheel
42 | fa0040 1 4 Fin, L/5% L-1/4 Cotter - Asle Mtg.
to Frate and Whesl Mg, p3 | apgba| B Fio, LAx1-1/4 Cotier - Whesl
48 ] 18BH64 | 1 Fod end Coupliog AFsemmbly Mtg,
44 { 048661 | 1 Bpring - Exteumon b | SémiE] 2 Warhar - Whenl Mig,
46 | 463023 | 1 Washer, 174 EAE - Qlutob Red a6 | z43t85| = Cap - Hub
o Bracked pe | a42E30] 1 Depgl - Trestion Clotgh
48 | agogIn | 1 Bin, 9/82x 12 Cotisr - Clutch gy | aeadai| 2 Guard L.H, Auger
Red to Bracket ga | s4mdan| 2 Guard R.H. Auges
A7 | SA708 | 2 Tire - Prewnatlo db | 440078 | 4 Balt, 6/16-18% 5/ Sk, Nk.
4| BaT04 | E Tuba - Innar Carrlage - Fuard Mig.
48 | amlaea | 2 Rim = Ibeids 00 | #46154 | 4 Lockwaaber, 5716 Mad, - Guazd
g | #ylada ] D Fitn ~ Cutelde Mtg.
51 | 4o02s0 | 12 Borew, 8/B-16x7/F Hex Hd. Cap 101 sdElde| 4 Mut, b/1B-18 Hax - Goard Mg,
- Tire Rlm Joinlbg

Page 3 of 10



Page 4 of 10

IMPERIAL 26 Snow Thrower UT-52601 1601

Jaday ¥ aorody




IMPERIAL 26 Snow Thrower UT-52601 1601

AUSER
Bef, | Fagl Ref, | Part
No, | Mo, @Gan, Dasoription He. | Mo, T Degeription
1 |114080] & Augar Housing Asgembly 43 | 1Ig0ie| 1 R.H, Auger Asesmbiy
2 |amto4] L Hlada - Sotdpar a4 | 1184080 1 L.H, Auper Asgambiy
3 | 4od ]| & Forew, 1/4-20%5/8 Slsttad Flat 46 | 34zdsp | 2 Bolt, Auper Bhegy
Hd. - Boraper Blade Mg, 4F | 44708 [ 2 Mut, 1/4-29 Eex Gripog Countar-
4 | sis10z] & Nut, 1/4-20 Hax - Ssraper Blade lock = Anger to Enadi hitg,
Mig, 47 48438 = Bearing - Auger Ehaft
B 454035 ;| Wagher, Hibkard H-@%'-168-S63 L) 4150EE 4 Borew, 6/18-%4x 378 Soo, Hd, Cup
« Boraper Blede Mig, Ft, 8st - Augar Bearing Mig.
g | 34leps | 2 Shid - Anger 48 | 440078 | B Bolt, B/18-18x4/4 Bb. Mk,
7 | 44076 | 4 Bolt, b/I6-19x8/3 Fh, 8y Carrlagw - Augsr Bearing Mig.
Cerringe — Baid Mig, B0 | 443784 | & Loviowasher, §/18 Mad. - Augsr
B | Epbo0na | 4 Wagher, b/I8 SAE - Hkid Mg Baaring MLy
§ |sabvia| 4 Phat, §/18~1E Hex Gripoo Center- Bl | 442106 | & Mut, £/18-158 Hax = Auger Bearing
lank - Hkid Mig, Mig.
10 |1zspza] i Gear Housing Assertibly ES | mdleod | 1 Buppoxt - Geat Box
11 |aelzaa| 2 Bearing - Fan Shaft B3 | foD1RE | 1 Sorew, bS1B-1BXT/F Hex He.
12 | eidad ] 1 Bewl - Fib Ehadl Cep - Gear Box Bupport
13 | 341582 ] 1 Ewdring - Auger Bheft E4 | £G309% | 1 Wagher, 5/18 BAE - (Gear Box
1d Z41B81 1 Berl - Auger Bhaft Hopport
16 | 281887 ) 1 #halt - Fan 55 | 4dilZd | 2 Loclewasher, B/18 Med, - Gear Box
18 ZE1834 1 Bearing ~ Thrust Buppert
17 | 2416H2| 3 Raoe - Thrust Desying BE | 44007 | 2 Bolt, &/16-18x3/4 Bh. M3,
I8 | 81606 | 1 ¥orm (aar . Ciarriage - Zear Box Fupport
1B 4B211a 1 ey ar 243L0& 2 Rut, 6/16-18 Hex - Gear Box
g0 | Iawree| 1 Bhalt - Auger EBupport
Z1 sl | 1 Worm Whaal g8 | 124160 | 1 Mecharge Chuta Aspgemiply
b 453033 1 ey, L/4x 7/ Woodruff - Worm -F] L E L 1 IMeocherge Defieotor Assembly
Wheel M]‘.ﬁ‘:r an H42461 1 Ouard = Chutw
28 |egie0o ]| 2 Washer - Thrust 81 | 440092 | 2 Bolk, §/16-16x1/2 Eh. Mk.
24 |adetn] 1 Qasket = Jesr Houelng Cover Carviage - Chute duard to
o5 | 5pO4k5 ) 1 Gear Houging Cover W/I6 27,13 Chuts Mig.
26 | ad15R1 ) L deal &2 | Adalng | % Lookwashar, £/16 Med, - Chute
ki 341680 L Eparing Cuard o Chute Mtg,
28 | 400184 4 Acraw, B/LE-18% 3/4 Hex Hd, &1 | 442208 | 2 Mut, 6/L8-1E Hox - Chute Guard
Cap - Gear Heg, Cover Mig. o Chike Mig.
28 448134 4 Lookweabier, 6,18 Med, = Gewr 19 1714 1 Retslner - [Haoharge Chuta
Howsing Covar Mig, &0 1Ga0ae | 1 Dlgebarge Chots Band Assembly
a0 ZAED14 i Cover - Gear Housing Eod &d 444502 1 Hut, #10-24 Equere
21 J41621 1 Graket — End Covar &7 f0E7LY 1 Screw, ¥10-24x 2 Fil. Hd, Mach,
58 l4p0re4 | 2 Barew, B/16-18x 3,4 Hex Hd, 68 | LE2B4L | I Red, Fook aad Kouckle Awseznoly
Cap - Gskt Heuding End Gover 68 | 4g1368 | 1 Mo, 1/853¢44 Rell - Chuta
B3 448134} 2 Lockwashier, 5/16 Med, - Goar Sprocket Mg,
Housing Ead Cover L -1 L A Sproglet and Tuh Agssermbly
a4 |4TE2eB | 1 Flug, 174 HFT By, Hd, Pipe - T1 [ 40014 | 2 Borew, 5/16-18 x 3/ Hex Hd,
G Houging Cap - Defleolor Meg,
a5 128307 L Fan Aggambly Ta SEITLT 2 Washer - Hylew Throgt
o1 451408 ' Pin, 1/4x1-1/2 = Reoll Fan ta Ta 464pET 2 Wagher, Biukeprocf - Daflactor
Bhaft Mtg, Mig,
af o jadlga1 | I Bearing - ¥nn Phaft T4 | 453009 | 2 Wanshar, B/18 BAE - Dedleotor
#2 | adigeR | 2 Flange = Fin Ehali Bearing Mig,
ap | edoote | 3 Bolt, B/1B-18x3/4 8h, Nk, 5 | ddaTie | 2 Nut, B/L8-1E Hex Oripes Center-
Carrlage - Fan Shaft Bearing . lock - Deflector Mig.
0 446124 | 3 Liookwaaher, 518 Mad, - Fan Shaft; L TE S T Decal = Ngation
Baar!
£1 | gami68 | 3 Mut, B/L6-1E Hax ~ Fat Shat
Bearlog
£5 |eEp0DE | 1 Pulley = Driven

Page 5 of 10



IMPERIAL 26 Snow Thrower UT-52601 1601 Page 6 of 10

Figare 3. Handle




IMPERIAL 26 Snow Thrower UT-52601 1601

HAMDLES AMD CONTROLS

DO NOT MISLAY OE LOEE YOUR PARTS LIST AE THIR i3 THE OWLY MEANA YOU HAYE OF ORDERDNG RET LACEMENT

PARTT ACCURATELY,

Rel, | Paxt Ref. | Part
Mo, | Mo, Quan, Degeription Mo, | He, Qluax, Deecription
1 | 243500 | 1 Fod - Bpees Cootrol - Uppar 26 | BALTLE | L Fanel - Handla
2 | Hiehs | 1 Epring - Bpeed Contral Hod 25 | @zEdas | L Degel - Jassheat - Imperial
Arti-Rattle 27 | asama | 1 Chute Adj, Red Assembly (nel.
8 | 843828 | 1 Epring - Ralsass Ref, 28, 28, 30
£ | 2daden | 1 Catoh - Cluteh e | aze7al [ 1 Eroh - Chute Red
B 2daEsd |1 Rod - (utsh s | neamgs | 1 Brackst - Chute Adj, Rod
¢ |48eoi0 [ L Fin, 5/38x 10 Cotier - Clutceh ag | 842394 | 1 Eushing ~ Cootrol Red
Rod Pogliloning a1 | 4bdiss | 4 Borew, 5/16-18x1-1/% Hex Hd,
7 | 1mezez | L Centtol Handle Grip Cap - Haadie Mig,
8 {m4athEE | L Kuch - Catch 22 | 444TIE | 4 Mut, B/16-1F Hay Gripes Countar-
B | 110162 | L Bandle - Quadtant awd Daosl Iogk
A=gy, feel, Ref, 10, 11, 12, 1) a3 | 3335 | 4 Washar - Handle Bitg,
10 | 4092Ed | 2 Boraw, ¥10%1/2 Tapping - Panel 84 | 483800 1 1 Rivet, 1/42 1-5/8 Rd, Hd, - Clutah
Mig, Control Haudle Awxay, MLK.
11 | 548524 | 2 Grip - Hibdie 9% | 445516 L Mut, Pal #FPW2E00E - Clutgh Con-
12 | 343588 | 1 Cmeal - Hpeed Baleptor tral Handle Asasy, Mg,
15 | as1387 | 1 Fin, 1/4x 1 Roll - Control Mig. 35 | 94ases | Ey¢ Bolt - Btarter Cord
14 | ipapas | 1 Gpeed Confrol Handls 87 | $44708 | I Nat, 1/4-20 Hax Gripoo Couoter-
16 | JiGsdd | 1 Epring logk - Eye Balf to Hendla
18 | 343481 | 1 Plungar - Bpesd Coutral Aetaining
17 | 4d0deg | 1 Bolt, 6/18-18z 7 /8 Bb, Rk, Carr- 8 | 4814B9 | L Pin, 518 x 1-1/4 Ciovia - Unl-
inge - Epesd Control Handle Mig, wvergal Joint Jeining
1B (444718 | 1 Mut, 5/16=18 Hex Gripos Counter= a9 | 480012 | I Fin, /32 & 6/8 Cotter = Unfyar-
look - Bpesd Control Handle Mitg. pal Joint Joitdbg
18 | 464924 | 1 ¥azher, Hubbard O8G L43642 40 | a«0088 | 2 Bolt, 5/14-1ax 1-1/4 b, Hk, Curr
- Bpand Cottral Hebdle big, iaga. - Chufe Ad], Rod Bl 1o
g0 | sizies | 1 Washer - Gentrol {Mylon Handle Mtg,
21 |a4pzoza | 1 Waaher, 1/4 BAR 41 | Agamie | 2 Hul, 5/16-18 Hex Gripac aounter-
22 | 342408 1 Borew — Conkrol Iock = Chunta Ad). Rogd BEreaket
23 341701 1 {Can - Bpsad Belector tn Hendla Mig,
24 | 34682 | 1 Knch - Control
IMPQRTANMT

INSTRUCTIONE FOR ORDERING FARTE

To eliminate arror and spead dalivery:

1.
1.
a

Write your NAME andg ADDRBEE on your order
PLAINLY.
Expleln WHERE and HOW to make shipment,

. Give PRODUCT NUMBEER, WAME, znd SERIAL

NUMEER that ls stamped ok tha NAME PLATE
of your product.

. Ordsr from your PARTE LIET as thia ie the

ONLY mesns we hava of identiiying the parta
you nead Qroer by QUANTITY DEEIRED, the
PART NUMBER, and Eha DESCRIPTION OF
PART.

. Send your order t¢ Your neareet JACOBIEN

DEALER, AUTHORIZED BERVICE 3TATION,

g

or AUTHORIZED JACOBSEN SERVICE DIE-
TRIBUTOR as indicated In your EERVICE ST4-
TION DISTRIBUTOR'E DIRECTORY,

INSPECT ALL SMIPMENTS ON RECEIPT. U
Any parts ars dunaged of twmigsing, fla 1 claim
with the carilar bafors Rocepting.

. Do not return materlsl $a yeur nearest JAQOH-

SEN DEALER, AUTHORIZED SERVICE BTHA-
TION g¢r AUTHCRIZED JACORSEN SERVICE
DISTRIEUTOR witheut a lstter of expladation.
Maoka & ligt of all returned parte, show your
name and address and include it with the ship-
ment. TRANSPORTATION CHARGES MUST BRE
PREEPAID,

Page 7 of 10



IMPERIAL 26 Snow Thrower UT-52601 1601

WARRANIT

Joeohssn Consumer Products ate gutrantead o the
original retail purchaser agalnst defactlve material
and workmanahly for ONE YEAR from date of purr
chase OR FOR 48 DAYS IF USED FORCOMMERCIAL
OR RENTAL PURPOBES, Tha Jacobaen Manutacturing
Company wil replace defeotlve parie free of charge
Lok, any Jaccheen Barvice Statlon, eaxcept itema
waranted by the original masufasturer such 88 en-
gltes or other productathat carry n Sapatate Warrinty.

This warranty will not apply to Jacobomen products
repaired or altersd outalde ol o Jacobsen Service

Btatlon.
CUBETOMER PLEASE NOTE

Servioe related to oormal malntenance {tama
Lated balow undsr 'Responsiblllty of the Usex'
are not ingluodad under this warranty. Ssrvios
required on these ltema will be furnlehed at
reasonable prican.

EESPONBIRILITY OF THE USER

1. Adjusiments {o carbureior, ignltlon poioty
or spatk plug.

f. Adugimants made necessary through nor-
mel operatlon.

3, Sharpening of blades,

4, Failures reavliing trom accldantaldamags,
mlauss, Improper eare, negligence, or oot
lubricating properly,

The plzcing upon a Jacobman produst of any part oc
affaehmant not sold ar approved by the Compasy shall
void the warranty.

The company reservas the right fo lncorporate aoy

Changee in Jaeigh without obligefien b make these
changes on unlts previously aold.

JACOBSEN MANUFACTURING COMPARY

SACOBaEM

-

ANOW EQLIPMENT

A Careful Operator

IS THE BEST INSURANCE
AGAINST AN ACCIDENT.

~= HATIOMNAL SAFETY COUNCIL

JACOBSEN MANUFACTURING COMPANY
RACINE, WISCONBIN 53403

LUTHS 1N WSA

Page 8 of 10



IMPERIAL 26 Snow Thrower UT-52601 1601 Page 9 of 10

SUPPLEMENTARY OWNER'S MANUAL AND Pllt'l'! LIST
ror  IMPERIAL 2& SNOW THROWER
HEAYY DUTY - TWO STAGK

MO, 52602

SERLAL NG, 1601 AMD UP NOTE

ThiF wheet mugt accompany Owner's Manual Part

520t Wo, 343530 and Party List Part No. J3834 .ol (w88 &' 02

it & +E

THROTTLE COMTROL

"ELAT WASHERS
BETWEEN HANDLE
AND THROTTLE SOMTREL

HAMDLE
P&MEL

HOOOD MOUNTIMG SCREWS HOOD

¥

All instrueHons in the Cwmer’e Manual apply (0 your THROTTLE CONTROL

machine. Follow these pdditional assembly [netruo-
Rampya the twa sorvaws and flnt waoshers [rom the

tione carefully.
HANDLE FANEL TO QOOD

When fasftening the handla to the tractlon housiog,
make verteln the lip of the handle panel 18 positioned
{nglde of the hood, Bafore tightaning the handle to the
tracflon houslng, slign the thres holeg in the panal
with the holes In the hood, Inmert fhres scraws,
174" x 172, through the holes, Add lockwaehers
and nute to the sorews end tighten thes =oraws
gecurely., Tlghten ths handle securely to the traction
 houglng.

leff hand wide of the handle, Ingart the twvo screwe

through Ehe holes in the throttle control. Add the fwa
flatwaghere to the verews. Allgn And furn the Scerews
gecurely into the holea in the handle,

ROTE

i 15 Ilmpartant that the flat waghers ars ba-
twean the throtile control and handle to Lo-
siire prapar and smooth operotian of the
control levar,

PRI BRI 2
FPSNNNT NS THROTTLE 3
; EDNIRGL

Part Mg, 4058



IMPERIAL 26 Snow Thrower UT-52601 1601

The followlog parta listed In Parts List 343534 are not used in 52802 Bnow Jet (Export).

Fig, No. 1
Fig, No, @

The following parts ars used on No, 62808 Imperial Snow Jet (Export only)

PARTS LIST

Raf, 58

Red, 10
Ref, 25
Red, 28
Ref, @

Engine Asmembly Tecumseh H-60 6H.P,

(2) Borew - Panal Mtg.

(1) Panel = Handle

{1) Decal - Name

f1) Handle - Quadrant & Decal Asd'y,

Ref, | Part
No., No, Gluan, Desoripiton
1 1 Englne Agsembly - Teaumsech 8H.P,
$¥e0 Brow King Convertible
2 |163416 | 1 Hood Bypport Aasembly
3 |210e%0 | 1 Bpacer - Hood Bupport Brit, Mty
4 | 342674 | 1 Grommet - Plug Wire Hole Hood
Support
b | Iz68408 | 1 Throtile Conirol Asdemily
6 | 1I1s1I2 | 1 Engine Hood Assembly
7 |403814 | 2 Sorew, 1/4.20 x 1/2.Pan Hd,-
Hood Mig,
8 |444128 | 2 Lockwasher, 1/4 Med, - Hood Mg,
9 1408230 g Borew, $10% 1 Rd, Hd, Throttfle
Control Mig,
1o 463002 2 Wagher, #10 3AF Throftls Con-
trol Mig,
11 28112 1 Hood -~ Rear Englne
12 |403814 | 3 Sorew, 1/4-26x1/2 Pan Hd. -
i Hood to Panel Mtg,
i3 |4461%8 | 3 ' Lockwagher, 1/4-Med, - Hood to
Fanel Mitg,
14 443102 | & Nut, 1/4+20 Hex - Hood to Panel
Mig.
li1g18 | 1 Handle - Quadrant aod Deenl Arg'y,
328205 | 1 Decal - A1
241898 | 1 Deaal - "Gagoline®!
1 Dees] - Enging Oparating Instruc-
ticne (Furnished by Eng. Mip.}
1 Decal - "Choke (Furnished by

Eng, Mig.)

LITHS M .-U.I-.iq

Page 10 of 10



